

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s).6464/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-03-2019
in CRM No.3450/2019 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

SEFALI BEGUM & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)
permission to file additional documents, permission to place on
record subsequent facts)

Date : 19-08-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anand Srivastav, Adv.
Mr. Somanatha Padhan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We find no reason to entertain this special
leave petition, which is, accordingly, dismissed.
Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed
of.

However, the petitioners are granted four
weeks' time to surrender before the competent court.
Bail application(s), if any, filed by them shall be
decided expeditiously.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master(Sunil Kumar Rajvanshi)
Court Master